04-18-2003	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 068355.0150
	OVER SHEET
To the Honorable Commissic 102423810	riginal document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Dewayne M. Turner Marvin B. Traweek, and Richard J. Ross Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	FINANCE TO SERVICE TO
Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignment)	mee(s)):
Name: OSCA, INC.	(S) -9
Address: 156 COMMISSION BLVD.	
LAFAYETTE, LOUISIANA 70508	·
Country: USA	
Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s).:
10/004,956	
Others on additional sheet(s) attached?	Yes X No
4. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merg	er Change of Name
X Assignment Merg	rity Agreement Other:
X Assignment Merg Verified Translation Secur	rity Agreement Other: 02
X Assignment Merg Verified Translation Secur EXECUTION DATE: 09/26/20 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: PAUL R. MORICO REG. No. 35,960 BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. ONE SHELL PLAZA	other: Other: Other: Other: Other: Other: Other: Other: Application of applications and patents invalent of application of application of application of application of application of applications and patents invalent of application of applications and patents invalent of application
X Assignment Merg Verified Translation Secur EXECUTION DATE: 09/26/20 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: PAUL R. MORICO REG. NO. 35,960 BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. ONE SHELL PLAZA 910 LOUISIANA STREET	other: Other: Other: Other: Other: Other: Other: Other: Application of applications and patents inverse application of application of application of application of application of applications and patents inverse application of application of applications and patents inverse application of applicat
X Assignment Merg Verified Translation Secur EXECUTION DATE: 09/26/20 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: PAUL R. MORICO REG. No. 35,960 BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. ONE SHELL PLAZA	other: Other: Other: Other: Other: Other: Other: Other: Application of applications and patents invalent of application of application of application of application of application of applications and patents invalent of application of applications and patents invalent of application
X Assignment Merg Verified Translation Secur EXECUTION DATE: 09/26/20 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: PAUL R. MORICO REG. No. 35,960 BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. ONE SHELL PLAZA 910 LOUISIANA STREET HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-4995 713.229.1732 (TELEPHONE) 713.229.7732 (FACSIMILE)	Other:
X Assignment Merg Verified Translation Secur EXECUTION DATE: 09/26/20 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: PAUL R. MORICO REG. No. 35,960 BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. ONE SHELL PLAZA 910 LOUISIANA STREET HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-4995 713.229.1732 (TELEPHONE)	city Agreement Other: Other:
X Assignment Merg Verified Translation Secur EXECUTION DATE: 09/26/20 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: PAUL R. MORICO REG. No. 35,960 BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. ONE SHELL PLAZA 910 LOUISIANA STREET HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-4995 713.229.1732 (TELEPHONE) 713.229.7732 (FACSIMILE)	Other:
X Assignment Merg Verified Translation Secur EXECUTION DATE: 09/26/20 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: PAUL R. MORICO REG. NO. 35,960 BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. ONE SHELL PLAZA 910 LOUISIANA STREET HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-4995 713.229.1732 (TELEPHONE) 713.229.7732 (FACSIMILE) PAUL.MORICO@BAKERBOTTS.COM (EMAIL)	c of the control of applications and patents in Application(s):
X Assignment Merg Verified Translation Secur EXECUTION DATE: 09/26/20 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: PAUL R. MORICO REG. No. 35,960 BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. ONE SHELL PLAZA 910 LOUISIANA STREET HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-4995 713.229.1732 (TELEPHONE) 713.229.7732 (FACSIMILE) PAUL.MORICO@BAKERBOTTS.COM (EMAIL) DO NOT US 10. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document.	contact the first Agreement Other: O2
X Assignment Merg Verified Translation Secur EXECUTION DATE: 09/26/20 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: PAUL R. MORICO REG. No. 35,960 BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. ONE SHELL PLAZA 910 LOUISIANA STREET HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-4995 713.229.1732 (TELEPHONE) 713.229.7732 (FACSIMILE) PAUL.MORICO@BAKERBOTTS.COM (EMAIL) DO NOT US 10. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document. PAUL R. MORICO, REG. No. 35,960	Tity Agreement Other: O2
X Assignment Verified Translation EXECUTION DATE: 09/26/20 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: PAUL R. MORICO REG. NO. 35,960 BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. ONE SHELL PLAZA 910 LOUISIANA STREET HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-4995 713.229.1732 (TELEPHONE) 713.229.7732 (FACSIMILE) PAUL.MORICO@BAKERBOTTS.COM (EMAIL) DO NOT US 10. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document. PAUL R. MORICO, REG. NO. 35,960 Name of Person Signing	Tity Agreement Other: O2
X Assignment Verified Translation EXECUTION DATE: 09/26/20 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: PAUL R. MORICO REG. NO. 35,960 BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. ONE SHELL PLAZA 910 LOUISIANA STREET HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-4995 713.229.1732 (TELEPHONE) 713.229.7732 (FACSIMILE) PAUL.MORICO@BAKERBOTTS.COM (EMAIL) DO NOT US 10. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document. PAUL R. MORICO, REG. No. 35,960 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet	Tity Agreement Other: O2
X Assignment Verified Translation EXECUTION DATE: 09/26/20 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: PAUL R. MORICO REG. No. 35,960 BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. ONE SHELL PLAZA 910 LOUISIANA STREET HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-4995 713.229.1732 (TELEPHONE) 713.229.7732 (FACSIMILE) PAUL.MORICO@BAKERBOTTS.COM (EMAIL) DO NOT US 10. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document. PAUL R. MORICO, REG. No. 35,960 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet *(INCLUDES CERTIFICATE OF MAILING, DUPLE)	Tity Agreement Other: O2
X Assignment Verified Translation EXECUTION DATE: 09/26/20 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: PAUL R. MORICO REG. NO. 35,960 BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. ONE SHELL PLAZA 910 LOUISIANA STREET HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-4995 713.229.1732 (TELEPHONE) 713.229.7732 (FACSIMILE) PAUL.MORICO@BAKERBOTTS.COM (EMAIL) DO NOT US 10. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document. PAUL R. MORICO, REG. No. 35,960 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet	Tity Agreement Other: O2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT, NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, MARVIN B. TRAWEEK, 6418 Seekers Trail, Houston, Texas 77066, RICHARD J. ROSS, 5910 Forest Haven, Houston, Texas 77066, and DEWAYNE M. TURNER, 17323 Ginger Field Lane, Tomball, Texas 77375 ("ASSIGNORS"), are the owners of all right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled, Valve with Pressure Actuated Device and Isolation Assemblies, for which United States Patent Application No. 10/004956 dated December 5, 2001, is filed; and,

WHEREAS, OSCA, Inc., ("ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 156 Commission Blvd., Lafayette, Louisiana 70508, is desirous of acquiring said right, title and interest in and to the invention of United States Patent Application No. 10/004956;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (USD \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do by these presents sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to, including the right to recover any damages for past infringement, if any, to the end of the term or terms for which the United States Patent Application No. 10/004956 has been filed, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this Assignment and sale not been made, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of May 30, 2002.

ASSIGNORS:

Signature: Makeun B Traweek

Name: Marvin B. Traweek

Date: 9-26-02

STATE OF TEXAS

§ §

COUNTY OF HARRIS §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 26 day of 5002, personally appeared Marvin B. Traweek, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same of his or her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

LORA HUNT SWONKE
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
November 07, 2005

Notary or Consular Officer

PATENT REEL: 013958 FRAME: 0878

21112
Signature: /hcrand / Kore
Name: Richard J. Ross

Date: Sept. 26, 200 Z

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 26 day of 50, 2002, personally appeared Richard J. Ross, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same of his or her own free will for the numbers and consideration therein expressed.

LORA HUNT SWONKE Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires November 07, 2005

Signature: Levanne

Name: Dewayne M. Turner

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of day of 2002, personally appeared Dewayne M. Turner, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same of his or her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.



LORA HUNT SWONKE Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires November 07, 2005

RECORDED: 04/17/2003

PATENT REEL: 013958 FRAME: 0879